# BOROUGH OF BROOKLAWN Special Council Meeting June 7, 2021 ~ 6:30 p.m. Agenda

# Call to Order by Mayor Theresa Branella

**Pledge of Allegiance** 

Roll Call - Deputy Clerk

### **Public Notice:**

This meeting was advertised in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, and complies with all the laws therein.

**PUBLIC PORTION:** (Individuals must state their name and address for the record and respect the five-minute time limit while addressing the Governing Body)

Motion to open2ndAll in favorMotion to close2ndAll in favor

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

# Introduction of:

**ORDINANCE No. 14-2021 –** Permitting the Operation of Class 5 Cannabis Businesses and Prohibiting the Operation of all Other Classes of Cannabis Businesses Within the Borough of Brooklawn

First Reading Motion to Introduce: By \_\_\_\_\_ 2nd \_\_\_\_\_ Roll Call Vote

**Introduction of: ORDINANCE No. 15-2021 –** Amending Article II of Chapter 150, Zoning, in the Code of the Borough of Brooklawn

> First Reading Motion to Introduce: By \_\_\_\_\_ 2nd \_\_\_\_\_ Roll Call Vote

**RESOLUTION NO. 85 -2021 –** Authorization Referring Certain Matters to the Brooklawn Planning Board for Review and Recommendations Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40-55D-26

Motion to Accept:	2 <sup>nd</sup>
Roll Call Vote	

**RESOLUTION NO. 86-2021 –** Authorizing the Mayor of Brooklawn or Designee, to Sign the Contract with Pyrotecnico Company to Conduct a Fireworks Display

Motion to Accept: \_\_\_\_\_ 2<sup>nd</sup> \_\_\_\_\_ Roll Call Vote

-----CONCLUSION OF NEW BUSINESS------

**MEETING ADJOURNMENT:** 

Motion \_\_\_\_\_ Second \_\_\_\_\_ All in favor

Next meeting scheduled for Monday, June 21, 2021